TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Universal Cooperatives, Inc.		11/15/2010	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K & M Tire, Inc.	
Street Address:	1125 Spencerville Road	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 279	
City:	Delphos	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45833	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76231425	AGRI FORCE
Serial Number:	73349904	AGRI IMPLEMENT
Serial Number:	78532179	AGRI MASTER
Serial Number:	73349905	AGRI-DEEP LUG
Serial Number:	72316573	AGRI-POWER
Serial Number:	73349902	AGRI-RADIAL
Serial Number:	73349900	AGRI-SERVICE
Serial Number:	73349897	AGRI-TRI RIB
Serial Number:	77198448	CO-OP
Serial Number:	72006203	GRIP SPUR
Serial Number:	76231352	MAGNA FORCE
Serial Number:	78195476	MR. TIRE
Serial Number:	78196482	MR. TIRE
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0109

Serial Number:	76231350	POWER FORCE
Serial Number:	76231426	TASK FORCE
Serial Number:	75353393	TRITON TIRE & BATTERY SPECIALISTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)692-8802

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-695-9080

Email: christina_steffan@yahoo.com
Correspondent Name: Christina L. Steffan, Esq.
Address Line 1: 214 W. Second Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 304

Address Line 4: Delphos, OHIO 45833

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina L. Steffan
Signature:	/Christina L. Steffan/
Date:	12/04/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=trademark#page1.tif source=trademark#page2.tif source=trademark#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0110

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

The undersigned, **Universal Cooperatives, Inc.**, a Minnesota corporation having its principal place of business at 1300 Corporate Center Curve, Eagan, Minnesota 55121 (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), in consideration of the good and valuable consideration paid to it, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby confirmed, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **K & M Tire, Inc.**, an Ohio corporation having its principal place of business at 1125 Spencerville Road, Delphos, Ohio 45833-2352 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following:

- a) the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, including any and all unregistered common law trademark rights in and to such trademarks (hereinafter collectively called the "Trademarks");
- b) all of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks;
- c) the right to oppose and/or continue any opposition to the registration of any other trademark based on the Trademarks; and
- d) any and all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks (including the right to enforce the Trademarks and collect damages for infringement of the Trademarks).

This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns and is intended to and shall take effect as a sealed instrument.

UNIVERSAL COOPERATIVES, INC. ASSIGNOR

By: _____

Name: DE PNIS

Title: UPFINANCE

Date: 11-15.2010

STATE OF Minnes = FA §	
COUNTY OF DAK. fn §	
Before me, the undersigned authority, on appeared heavis by old; known to reto the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to same on behalf of the identified corporation and the corporation for the purposes and consideration there	nat (he/she) executed the same on behalf of the
Stamp:	hoffy
THOMAS H. VICKER Notary Public Notar State of Minnesota	y Public, State of Manes & A
The second secon	Printed: THOMAS H. VICKER
My Commission Expires:	
	K & M TIRE, INC. ASSIGNEE
	By Charle Compand
	Name: Cheryl Gossard
	Title: Secretary
.1	Date: $1-15-10$
STATE OF Minnesota §	
COUNTY OF DAKOTA §	
appeared LHERYL GISARD, knows subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknows execute the same on behalf of the identified corpobehalf of the corporation for the purposes and considerations. Stamp: THOMAS H. VICKER	ration and that (he/she) executed the same on
January 31, 2015	Public, State of Minnesofa
	Printed: THOMAS H. VICKER
My Commission Expires:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0112

Exhibit A – Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
AGRI FORCE	United States	76/231,425	2,542,885	Feb. 26, 2002
AGRI IMPLEMENT	United States	73/349,904	1,240,189	May 31, 1983
AGRI MASTER	United States	78/532,179	3,102,141	June 6, 2006
AGRI MASTER	Brazil	827136102	N/A	N/A
		Pending - Filed Jan. 26, 2005		
AGRI MASTER	Canada	1,241,148	TMA703,954	Jan. 3, 2008
AGRI MASTER	Mexico	693206	881083	May 12, 2005
AGRI-DEEP LUG	United States	73/349,905	1,240,190	May 31, 1983
AGRI-POWER	United States	72/316,573	873,004	July 15, 1969
AGRI-RADIAL	United States	73/349,902	1,240,187	May 31, 1983
AGRI-SERVICE	United States	73/349,900	1,240,185	May 31, 1983
AGRI-TRI RIB	United States	73/349,897	1,245,206	July 12, 1983
CO-OP	United States	77/198,448	3,378,104	Feb. 5, 2008
GRIP SPUR	United States	72/006,203	659,347	Mar. 11, 1958
MAGNA FORCE	United States	76/231,352	2,717,028	May 20, 2003
MR. TIRE	United States	78/195,476	2,853,522	June 15, 2004
MR. TIRE & Design	Unites States	78/196,482	2,853,528	June 15, 2004
POWER FORCE	United States	76/231,350	2,824,344	Mar. 23, 2004
TASK FORCE	United States	76/231,426	2,703,727	Apr. 8, 2003
TRITON TIRE & BATTERY SPECIALISTS	United States	75/353,393	2,747,464	Aug. 5, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 12/04/2010